

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD.

Corporate Office: A-11, Sector 3, NOIDA 201 301, U.P., India

Tel: +91 120 2520977, 2526518, 2526519 Fax: +91 120 2523791

Registered Office: 806 Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019. India.

Corporate Identity Number - L72200DL1986PLC023955

www.hclinfosystems.in

www.hcl.com

8th November, 2023

To

The General Manager Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai 400 001	The Vice President Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**Ref: NSE : HCL-INSYS
BSE (For Physical Form) : 179
BSE (For Demat Form) : 500179**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in both the English and Hindi edition of Business Standard regarding the publication of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company on standalone and consolidated basis for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

For HCL Infosystems Limited**Komal Bathla
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A41455**

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955
Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.
Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.
Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19
Website: www.hclinfosystems.in; **Email ID:** cosec@hcl.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,453	3,125	1,368
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(712)	(1,301)	(1,009)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	484	(105)	(1,009)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	484	(105)	(1,009)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	484	(105)	(1,009)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	487	(99)	(1,015)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	0.15	(0.03)	(0.31)
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.03)	(0.31)

Unaudited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	503	840	587
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(243)	(871)	(632)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	484	(109)	(1,024)
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	484	(109)	(1,024)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	484	(109)	(1,024)

Notes:-
 1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.in.

By Order of the Board
HCL INFOSYSTEMS
 Nikhil Sinha
 Chairperson

Place : Noida
 Date : November 07, 2023

APPOINTMENTS

सेन्ट्रल बँक होम फायनेन्स लिमिटेड
Cent Bank Home Finance Limited
 Corporate Office: Central Bank of India Building, Fort, Mumbai-400002
 सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ होम फायनेन्स लिमिटेड Subsidiary of Central Bank of India

REQUIREMENT OF IT OFFICER

CBHFL invites application from IT Specialist for engagement on contract basis at Mumbai. For detailed terms and conditions, please visit our website www.cbhfl.com Careers tab. Last date of submission of application form is 20/11/2023

Further addendum and corrigendum, if any will be published on CBHFL website (www.cbhfl.com) only and not in newspaper.

TATA POWER
 (Corporate Contracts Department)
 The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence,
 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road
 Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India
 (Board Line: 022-67173917) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai.

(A) Rate Contract for Supply of Dual Register Whole Current Meter. (Package Reference: CC24VKD020).
 (B) Rate contract for WhatsApp Automation Solution. (Package Reference: CC24VKD021).

Interested and eligible bidders to submit the Tender Fee, Authorization Letter, and submission of bid before **1700 hrs. of 5 December 23**. For downloading the Tender documents (including the procedure for participation in the tender), please visit the Tender section on the website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Further communication shall be with participating bidders only, through the Tata power e-tender system.

Also, all future corrigendum (if any), to the above tender will be informed on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

BAG

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841
Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096
Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301
Website: www.bagnetnetwork24.in, e-mail: info@bagnetnetwork.in

NEWS 24
 Think First

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	869.98	883.95	789.76	1,753.93	1,665.01	3,531.71	4,343.08	2,489.33	2,405.05	6,832.41	4,519.39	11,171.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.34)	45.29	32.48	42.95	13.29	11.77	902.14	82.56	(305.84)	984.70	(1,124.78)	(126.28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.98)	30.70	22.13	13.72	(7.63)	(27.38)	890.05	70.26	(325.24)	960.32	(1,153.77)	(149.11)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(16.98)	30.70	22.13	13.72	(7.63)	(37.67)	890.05	70.26	(325.24)	960.32	(1,153.77)	(177.75)
Equity Share Capital	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
Basic:	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.45	0.04	(0.16)	0.49	(0.58)	(0.09)
Diluted:	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.38	0.03	(0.16)	0.41	(0.58)	(0.09)

Notes:
 1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. These results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 06, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagnetnetwork24.in.
 3. Figures for previous quarter/periods/year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's/year's classification.

By Order of the Board of Directors
BAG
 Anuradha Prasad Shukla
 Chairperson and Managing Director
 DIN : 00010716

Place: Noida
 Date : November 06, 2023

Registered Office: Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi - 682015, Ph: 0484 2501306, Fax: 0484 2370897, Website: www.cochinshipyard.in CIN: L63032KL1972G0I002414

NEWS 24
 Think First

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in lakhs except data on per share & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11004.54	74488.15	166035.77	257156.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	25137.52	16499.17	38873.90	35662.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	25137.52	16499.17	38873.90	41843.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	18152.50	11279.45	28017.74	30470.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20157.31	11134.79	31465.19	26795.96
6	Paid up Equity share capital	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	457129.52	436615.43	457129.52	429610.60
8	Securities Premium Account				93151.96
9	Net worth	470283.56	449769.47	470283.56	442764.64
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (₹)	13.80	8.57	21.30	23.16
13	Capital Redemption Reserve				12353.76
14	Debt Redemption Reserve				1668.44
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	8.15	6.61	6.59	5.59
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.13	14.56	8.03	6.20

Notes:
 • Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	95419.54	68290.98	139833.99	233045.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	25818.23	17413.72	40330.52	44850.66
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	19099.87	11983.40	30041.21	33448.86

• The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available in the Company's website (www.cochinshipyard.in) and in the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

• For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed in their websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on November 07, 2023.

• The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 07, 2023, have recommended an interim dividend of Rs 8/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

• The Board of Directors of the Company at the said meeting also approved the sub-division/ split of existing 1 Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up into 2 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each fully paid up and consequential amendment to the Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to shareholders' approval. The shareholders' approval in this regard is proposed to be obtained through postal ballot (through remote e-voting only) in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 read with other relevant circulars issued from time to time and the SEBI Regulations. The Postal Ballot Notice along with the e-voting instructions shall be sent only through e-mail to those shareholders who hold shares as on the cut-off date Friday, November 10, 2023. Shareholders who have not yet registered/ updated their e-mail id are requested to register/ update the same immediately by following the procedure given below for receiving the Postal Ballot Notice through e-mail.

For shares held in physical form: Forward a request in Form ISR-1 duly complete in all respects, to the Company's RTA, Link Intime India Private Limited. The said form is available at https://cochinshipyard.in/investor/investor_titles/56

For shares held in demat form: Contact your Depository Participant (DP) and follow the procedure advised by the DP.

• Shareholders may note that the Postal Ballot Notice along with the e-voting instructions will also be available on the Company's website www.cochinshipyard.in, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

By Order of the Board
COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Jaipur
 Date : November 07, 2023

Hindi version of this advertisement is published in the website (www.cochinshipyard.in) of CSL

DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)
Registered Office: OM Tower | 15th Floor | 32, J.L.Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India
Phone No : 033-2288 4064-66 | **Fax :** 033-2288 4063 | **E-mail :** investors@dollarglobal.in | **Website :** www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Year Ended as on 30-09-2023	Year to Date as on 30-09-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2022	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2023	Quarter Year Ended as on 30-09-2023	Year to Date as on 30-09-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2022	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	41,214.29	73,106.11	34,044.00	1,39,380.05	41,252.26	74,076.19	34,044.00	1,39,382.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	3,427.57	5,209.76	2,251.26	7,141.75	3,341.88	5,276.43	2,184.42	6,562.71
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	3,427.57	5,209.76	2,251.26	7,141.75	3,341.88	5,276.43	2,184.42	6,562.71
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	2,555.36	3,964.93	1,795.47	5,823.82	2,487.38	4,000.44	1,728.63	5,244.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,588.45	4,014.47	1,795.51	5,889.52	2,520.47	4,049.98	1,728.67	5,313.43
6	Equity Share Capital	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	70,635.65	-	-	-	69,587.67
8	Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)	4.51	6.99	3.17	10.27	4.38	6.95	3.05	9.26

Notes:
 # The Company does not have Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items.
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results filed for the three and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited (w.e.f. 20.01.2023).

By Order of the Board of Directors
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Vinod Kumar Gupta
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 0087949

Place : KOLKATA
 Date : November 7, 2023

OUR COLLECTIONS

Registered Office: A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Buihori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.
Corporate Office: Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana.
Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email: corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaind.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,196.68	815.49	1,097.40	2,012.17	2,233.33	3,930.79	1,259.95	770.20	1,155.97	2,030.15	2,335.10	4,109.33
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	4.97	(52.08)	2.45	(47.11)	42.64	(19.27)	(8.77)	(55.18)	0.98	(63.95)	41.10	(24.72)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	4.97	(52.08)	2.45	(47.11)	42.64	(19.27)	(8.77)	(55.18)	1.14	(63.95)	39.75	(24.56)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	4.97	(52.08)	2.45	(47.11)	42.64	(22.26)	(8.77)	(55.18)	1.14	(63.95)	39.75	(27.55)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share: ₹ 10/-)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11								

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS LIMITED (Formerly known as 'Simbhaoli Spirits Limited')							
Regd. Office : Simbhaoli Dist. Hapur (U.P.) - 245207 CIN - L15122UP2011PLC044210 E-mail: info@simbhaolisugars.com Website: www.simbhaolisugars.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	25,886.01	26,825.34	23,684.38	52,711.35	53,957.09	123,273.40
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(4,006.93)	(1,153.89)	(4,011.47)	(5,160.82)	(5,647.69)	(3,067.46)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	(4,006.93)	(1,153.89)	(4,011.47)	(5,160.82)	(5,647.69)	(3,067.46)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	(3,988.80)	(1,122.76)	(4,011.80)	(5,111.56)	(5,650.13)	(3,084.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,988.80)	(1,122.76)	(4,011.80)	(5,111.56)	(5,650.13)	(3,249.48)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(16,018.98)
8	- EPS before exceptional item	(9.66)	(2.72)	(9.72)	(12.38)	(13.69)	(7.47)
	- EPS after exceptional item	(9.66)	(2.72)	(9.72)	(12.38)	(13.69)	(7.47)

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.simbhaolisugars.com).
2. For the half year ended September 30, 2023 and in previous years, due to higher raw material cost i.e. sugarcane costs (SAP) fixed by State government and relatively lower sales realization of finished sugar on adverse demand & supply scenario, and other external factors, the Holding Company had continuously incurred huge cash losses resulting in complete erosion of its net worth, rendering the Company unable to meet payment obligations towards its lenders as well as to the sugarcane farmers in terms of their respective agreements and understanding. All the production units of the Holding Company are operational continue to operate at sub-optimum levels on year-on-year basis while consistent efforts are being made for improvement in operational efficiency viz. improvement in sugar recovery, reduction in overheads and reduction in other operational and administrative costs etc. However, due to lack of required working capital and no capex being undertaken towards augmentation and modernization, the operations of distillery and sugar plants are still adversely impacted. Further, the availability of required sugarcane for optimal utilization of production capacities is still a challenge on account of aforesaid reasons. In distillery segment, non-installation of incineration boilers and other equipment's to meet the stringent requirement of Pollution Control Board is still resulting in curtailed production levels. Further, the expected accrued benefits under the Sugar Industries Promotion policy 2004 has not been yet disbursed by the State Government as the matter is sub-judice.
Recognizing the status of the sugar industry, the state and central governments have taken a number of measures in past to improve the financial health of sugar mills and to support the liquidation of sugarcane arrears by grant of soft loan, fixing minimum support price of sugar, and Ethanol blending program with petrol coupled with long term tendering and fixing remunerative selling price of ethanol etc. All these measures specifically ethanol blending programme, have resulted in revival of the sugar industry but the Holding Company is continuing to suffer and incurring losses on account of non-availability of sufficient sugar cane commensurate to its crushing capacities, on account of delayed payment of sugar cane prices due to adverse liquidity position, which has resulted in the diversion of sugar cane in the command areas to the other adjoining sugar mills. Benefits under soft loan could also not be availed, since credit facility accounts with its lenders were having NPA categorisation.
3. Due to default in repayment of credit facilities, lenders to the Holding Company have initiated recovery proceedings at various forums, including filing of applications before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and also filing of recovery proceedings against personal guarantors (Promoters) before NCLT under section 95 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 in addition to approaching Debt Recovery Tribunals in Delhi as well as in Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. One of the lenders had declared the Holding Company and Guarantors to the credit facility, as Willful Defaulter, such impugned order of lender was Set Aside by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court at Chandigarh, while another lender had started the proceedings to examine the Willful Default and a personal hearing was also granted, basis Holding Company's representations the decision is kept in Abeyance. One lender has categorized Holding Company with Fraud tag and same is challenged before Delhi High Court. While one of the lenders had initiated recovery proceedings under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, wherein non-bailable warrants were issued against the erstwhile directors and officials of the Holding Company, which is being contested at the appropriate forum. Against a criminal complaint filed by one of the lenders, the Enforcement Directorate had passed an Attachment Order on certain assets of the Holding Company to the extent of Rs. 109.80 Crore, against which the Holding Company has preferred an appeal before with the appropriate authority and the matter is sub-judice. The Enforcement Directorate had proceeded to take the Constructive Possession of the Attached Property on which an Interim Stay has been granted by the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal.
The Holding Company is continuing to pursue a comprehensive debt resolution proposal with all the lenders. Commercial lenders have shown their inclination to accept the debt resolution proposal and accepted the Earnest Money offered therefor, while Debt realignment proposal was submitted to other lenders against which the Holding Company had initiated the repayments, pending approval of respective lenders. Revised and improved debt resolution proposal given to commercial lenders on bilateral basis is under consideration by the commercial lenders, while application filed with Hon'ble NCLT Bench, Allahabad is being heard. The Commercial Lenders have also appointed two independent valuers for the valuation of the assets of the Holding Company. Considering the steps initiated for achieving turnaround of the Company and sugar sector, and continuing manufacturing operations in near foreseeable future with improved operational efficiency, the financial results of Holding Company are continued to be presented on Going Concern basis, which contemplates realization of assets and settlement of liabilities, in the normal course of business. Accordingly, property, plant and equipment's are continued to be stated at carrying amount without testing for impairment, pending receipt of the final valuation reports from the two independent valuers appointed by the Commercial Lenders.
As stated, aforesaid, the Holding Company has submitted comprehensive debt resolution proposals with all the lenders to commensurate with its future cash flows including infusion of funds by strategic investor, promoters, internal accruals, monetization of assets etc. which contemplates the total waiver of interest and concession in repayment of principal amount. Commercial lenders have accepted the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) offered in consonance with the Debt Resolution Proposal. Accordingly, the estimated interest expenses on credit facilities pertaining to commercial lenders, for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023 amounting to Rs. 2,199.46 Lakhs and Rs. 7,304.09 respectively (previous quarter and six month ended September 30, 2022 amounting to Rs. 4,622.20 Lakhs and Rs. 9,285.68 respectively) has not been recognized in profit and loss account. An estimated accumulated amount of Rs. 96,252.12 Lakhs towards accrued interest has not been provided for in the books of accounts as on September 30, 2023.
5. The Hon'ble High Court of Uttar Pradesh had directed the state government to determine the interest liability for the period of delayed payments of sugarcane price to cane growers for the sugar seasons 2012-13 to 2014-15 by the UP sugar industry. The Holding Company had received a notice for payment of interest on delayed payment of cane price for sugar season 2012-13, but considering the past practice of waiver/non-levying of any interest on account of delayed payment of cane price by the State Government, no provision towards the interest on delayed payment of cane price for the aforesaid and subsequent sugar seasons has been made in the accounts. Since, no demand notices have been raised on the Holding Company, except for sugar season 2012-13, the amount of interest on account of delayed payment of cane price not provided for in the accounts, could not be quantified.
6. 5. The auditors of Integrated Cashtech Consultants Private Limited (ICCPCL), a subsidiary company have qualified its conclusion on the financial results for the half ended Sep 30, 2023 in respect of following matters:-
i. ICCPCL had recognized revenue of Rs. 462.57 Lakhs as unbilled revenue in the earlier financial years, which had been in disputes with the counter parties. Further the counter parties had also hold back the payment of Earnest Money Deposits of Rs. 105.00 Lakhs, which has been shown as recoverable in the books. Pending final settlement of the disputes, the unbilled revenue and Earnest Money Deposits balances are continued to be carried forward at the same amount, without making any provision for the expected credit losses and estimated probable losses on account of disputes. The auditors are not made available of appropriate impairment assessment carried out by the management and accordingly, expressed their opinion that they are unable to comment on the same, including the compliance of the Ind AS 36 and any consequential adjustment that may arise in this regard in the financial results of ICCPCL.
ii. Trade receivables includes overdue receivables for more than one year amounting to Rs. 302.20 Lakhs, which has been classified as considered good and against which provision for expected credit loss of Rs. 167.85 Lakhs has been made. Examination of records of ICCPCL revealed that the counter parties had not accepted the invoices raised by ICCPCL on account of various disputes in fulfillment of the contracts and are also not confirming that these payments are due to IPPCL as per their records. In absence of the confirmation and considering the fact of non admission of invoices, the auditor expressed their opinion that the entire receivable amount of Rs. 134.35 Lakhs should have been provided for by ICCPCL.
iii. The recognition of net deferred tax assets of Rs. 167.52 Lakhs in respect of past losses and other deductible temporary differences is not in consonance with the Ind AS 12, as in the opinion of the auditors, the probability of earning sufficient taxable profits in future is remote in view of the above mentioned qualifications and continuing losses
7. In the audited financial statements of Simbhaoli Power Private Limited (SPPL) for the year ended March 31, 2022, the statutory auditor of the SPPL had qualified their opinion on the matter of certain accounting disputes with the holding company aggregating to Rs.1,197.90 Lakhs, resulting in understatement of loss after tax and overstatement of equity by the aforesaid amount. The auditors further drawn Emphasis of Matter in respect of existence of material uncertainty on account of reduction in power tariff w.e.f. April 1, 2019, against which a writ petition has been filed by SPPL and others before High Court of Allahabad, Lucknow Bench; accounting of power supplied during the period April 1, 2019 to September 31, 2019 resulting in higher recognition of revenue by Rs. 683 Lakhs having consequential impact on the profits and financial statements; and consequential impact on impairment on Property, Plant and Equipment, if any, on account of the aforesaid tariff reduction. The auditors had further drawn attention on the existence of material uncertainty due to incurring of losses on account of reduction in power tariff having adverse impact on the liquidity of SPPL and reported that the aforesaid facts cast significant doubts about the SPPL's ability to continue as a going concern.
8. In the consolidated financial results of the Company for the six month ended 30 September, 2023 and other presented periods, the financial results of SPPL, a material subsidiary has not been consolidated, as the financial results of SPPL after financial year ending on March 31, 2022 have not been yet finalized and approved till date.
The transactions entered into between the Company and SPPL for the six month ended September 30, 2023, which have not been eliminated in the consolidated financial results, have resulted in increase in the total revenue by Rs. 1038.01 Lakhs and total expenses by Rs. 314.64 Lakhs. Further, increase in the balances of subsidiary of Rs. 1,420.73 Lakhs as on 30 Sep, 2023 have been included in the consolidated balance sheet in the respective asset heads.
9. In 10th Annual General Meeting held on September 27, 2021, the shareholders of the company, through special resolution, approved the appointment and remunerations of the managing director, Mrs Gursimran Kaur Mann and whole time director, Mr S.N.Misra for 2 year w.e.f. August 02, 2021. Lenders with majority share in outstanding debt, led by the State Bank of India, had provided their consent to pay the remuneration to above named persons. The Company is actively pursuing with other lenders for obtaining their consent. Having belief that consent will be received in due course, the payment of remuneration had been made to the above named persons as per resolution, from the date of re-appointment till August 1, 2023 amounting to Rs. 301.82 lakhs including Rs. 22.28 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30.09.2023.
10. The standalone results are available on Company's website www.simbhaolisugars.com. The particulars in respect of standalone results are as under:

Particulars (Standalone)	Quarter ended				Six months ended		Year ended 31.03.2023
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Net Sales/Income from operations (Net)	25,826.95	26,649.46	23,388.01	52,476.41	53,344.58	121,186.03	
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(3,934.60)	(1,030.17)	(4,020.70)	(4,964.99)	(5,672.49)	(3,138.36)	
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(3,934.60)	(1,030.17)	(4,020.70)	(4,964.99)	(5,672.49)	(3,138.36)	
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(153.66)	
Total Comprehensive Income	(3,934.60)	(1,030.17)	(4,020.70)	(4,964.99)	(5,672.49)	(3,292.02)	
EBITDA	(2,564.11)	312.62	(2,578.42)	(2,251.49)	(2,798.01)	2,585.38	

11. The sugar industry in Uttar Pradesh faces a higher molasses levy obligation due to the flawed calculation method introduced in the amended molasses policy on April 28, 2023, for the Molasses Year 2022-23. The amended policy aims to treat B heavy and C heavy molasses as equivalent rather than distinguishing between them based on their respective alcohol output. This is in complete departure from the Original Molasses Policy notified by the State Government. The financial results for the quarter ending Sept. 30, 2023 are drawn after considering the impact of the higher levy obligations of 'B' heavy molasses for the Molasses Year 2022-23, as determined by the State Government Authorities, which has resulted in an increase in expenditure of Rs. 1087.09 Lakhs for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
12. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 7th, 2023.

For Simbhaoli Sugars Limited
Sd/-
Gursimran Kaur Mann
Managing Director
DIN: 00642094

Place: Simbhaoli (Hapur), India
Date : November 7th, 2023

कब्जा सूचना

(अचल संपत्ति के लिए)

जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी डीसीवी बैंक लिमिटेड का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते, वित्तीय सम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकार एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित (दूसरा) प्रवर्तन अध्यादेश, 2002 (2002 का अध्यादेश 3) और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 को धारा 13(2) के सहपट्टित नियम 3 के अंतर्गत प्रवर्तन शक्तियों का प्रयोग में नीचे दी गई तालिका में वर्णित नामित कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार/गारंटर को मांग सूचना जारी करते हुए उक्त मांग सूचना में उल्लेखित राशि उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की दिनांक से 60 दिनों के भीतर नीचे दी गई तालिका में वर्णित राशि वसूल की जानी है।

कर्जदार और सह-कर्जदार राशि का भुगतान करने में विफल रहे हैं, एतद्वारा कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार/गारंटर को और सामान्य रूप से आम जनता को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त अध्यादेश की धारा 13 (4) के सहपट्टित उक्त नियमों के नियम 9 के अंतर्गत उक्त प्रवर्तन शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्न वर्णित दिनांक पर निम्न वर्णित संपत्ति पर कब्जा प्राप्त कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार/गारंटर को और आम जनता को एतद्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि वे संपत्ति के साथ किसी प्रकार का लेनदेन न करें और संपत्ति के साथ किसी भी प्रकार का लेनदेन मांग सूचना में वर्णित राशि और उस पर मविध्य के ब्याज सहित डीसीवी बैंक लिमिटेड के अधीन होगा।

क्र. सं.	अनुबंध सं.	कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार, गारंटर और कानूनी वारिसों का नाम	मांग सूचना की राशि और दिनांक	संपत्ति का विवरण	कब्जे की दिनांक
1.	DRHLGAN00573047	अफजाल, मुसलेमीन, हकिमत, और नूर जहां	17.08.2023/ रुपये 20,08,331/- 17.08.2023 तक बकाया	प्लॉट सं. 1 खसरा सं. 712, ग्राम असातपुर, परना लोनी, तहसील और जिला गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201004	03-11-2023
2.	DRBLNOI0408665	अशोक अग्रवाल (अब मृतक/आवेदक), शिवम अग्रवाल (अब मृतक/सह-कर्जदार), शिखा अग्रवाल (कानूनी वारिस/सह-कर्जदार), कुसुम अग्रवाल (कानूनी वारिस/सह-कर्जदार), अमिता अग्रवाल (सह-कर्जदार) आशिम अग्रवाल (कानूनी वारिस/सह-कर्जदार), और अग्रवाल कम्पेशनरी (कानूनी वारिस/सह-कर्जदार)	28.08.2023/ रुपये 63,42,801.98/- 28.08.2023 तक बकाया	प्लॉट सं.जी-3, दाएं ओर पीछे की तरफ मूल, प्लॉट सं. सी-187, रामप्रस्था, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201004 और सी-187, प्लॉट सं.एफ-3, पीछे दाएं ओर प्लॉट, प्रथम तल पर, रामप्रस्था कॉलोनी, सेक्टर -12, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201004	03-11-2023

दिनांक : 08.11.2023
स्थान : गाजियाबाद, लोनी, उ.प्र.

प्रभिकृत अधिकारी
डीसीवी बैंक लिमिटेड

DCB BANK

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955
Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.
Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.
Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19
Website: www.hclinfosystems.in; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,453	3,125	1,368
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(712)	(1,301)	(1,009)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	484	(105)	(1,009)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	484	(105)	(1,009)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	484	(105)	(1,009)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	487	(99)	(1,015)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	0.15	(0.03)	(0.31)
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.03)	(0.31)

Unaudited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	503	840	587
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(243)	(871)	(632)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	484	(109)	(1,024)
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	484	(109)	(1,024)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	484	(109)	(1,024)

Notes :-
1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.in.

By order of the Board
for HCL Infosystems Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Sinha
Chairperson

HCL
HCL INFOSYSTEMS

Place : Noida
Date : November 07, 2023

बी.ए.जी. फिल्टर्स एंड मीडिया लिमिटेड

सोसाइटी नं. L74899DL1993PLC051841
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 352, अमरावत प्लाजा, प्लाट नं. 8, कोयल्टी, नई दिल्ली-110096
कार्यालय कार्यालय: एएससी-23, सेक्टर-16ए, फिरोज रोड, नोएडा (उ.प्र.)-201301
वेबसाइट: www.bagnetwork24.in, ई-मेल: info@bagnetwork.in

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाखों में)

विवरण	एकल						समेकित					
	तिमाही समाप्त		छमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त		तिमाही समाप्त		छमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (युक्त)	869.98	883.95	789.76	1,753.93	1,665.01	3,531.71	4,343.08	2,489.33	2,405.05	6,832.41	4,519.39	11,171.12
अवधि के लिए युद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध और/या असाधारण मदों के पुरी)	(2.34)	45.29	32.48	42.95	13.29	11.77	902.14	82.56	(305.84)	984.70	(1,124.78)	(126.28)
कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के परभाव)	(2.34)	45.29	32.48	42.95	13.29	11.77	902.14	82.56	(305.84)	984.70	(1,124.78)	(126.28)
कर परभाव अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के परभाव)	(16.98)	30.70	22.13	13.72	(7.63)	(27.38)	890.05	70.26	(325.24)	960.32	(1,153.77)	(149.11)
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर परभाव) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परभाव))	(16.98)	30.70	22.13	13.72	(7.63)	(27.38)	890.05	70.26	(325.24)	960.32	(1,153.77)	(177.75)
दृष्टिकोण से शुद्ध पूंजी	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
शुद्ध शेयर अर्जन (₹ 2/- प्रत्येक शेयर के लिए) (लाभ और बंध प्रदानकों के लिए) -	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.45	0.04	(0.16)	0.49	(0.58)	(0.09)
वैशिक:	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.38	0.03	(0.16)	0.41	(0.58)	(0.09)
डायल्यूटेड:	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.38	0.03	(0.16)	0.41	(0.58)	(0.09)

नोट:
1. 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए उपर्युक्त अलेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है। वे परिणाम निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 06 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए हैं।
2. उपर्युक्त सैबी (एचई) और अन्य प्रवर्तन अध्यादेशों/नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में भेजे किए गए 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को वितरित रूप में जारी किया गया है। 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट www.bagnetwork24.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।
3. पूर्व तिमाही/अवधि/वर्ष के आंकड़ों को चाट्टू अवधि/वर्ष के वर्गीकरण से पुष्टि करने के लिए जहाँ भी आवश्यक हुआ, पुनर्निर्माण और पुनर्निर्माण किया गया है।

स्थान : नोएडा
दिनांक : 06 नवंबर, 2023

24 106.6AM RADIO DHAMAL

अनुष्ठा प्रकाश बुक्स
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन: 00010716

एम्बिट फिनवेस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

मांग सूचना

अम्बिट फिनवेस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के अधिभूतिकार होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने अधिभूतिकार के अधीन तथा अधिभूतिकार की धारा 13(2) के साथ सहपट्टित नियम 3 के अधीन प्रवर्तन शक्तियों के प्रयोग द्वारा अधिभूतिकार की धारा 13(2) के अधीन मांग सूचना जारी की थी, जिसमें नीचे उल्लेखित कर्जदारों को कथित सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के अंदर संबंधित सूचनाओं में उल्लेखित रकम चुकाना करने को कहा गया है। अधोहस्ताक्षरी यद्योचित रूप से विश्वास है कि कर्जदारों द्वारा मांग सूचना की सेवा से बच रहे हैं, इसलिए सूचना की सेवा नियमों के अनुसार थिप्पा कर तब तक प्रकाशन के जरिए प्रामाणी किया जा रहा है। मांग सूचना का विषय वस्तु सारांश यहाँ नीचे उल्लेखित है:

कर्जदार का नाम	मांग सूचना की तारीख रकम	अवल सम्पत्ति/गिरीवी रकम एवं संपत्ति का विवरण
1. शरद स्टडी ट्रेडर्स (अपने स्वयंसेवकीकरण के अंतर्गत अधिभूतिकार के लिए) 2. राम अन्वतार त्वागी 3. उजाल त्वागी 4. अंबेल्वा त्वागी	02.11.2023 ₹. 1,83,03,865.78/- (रुपये एक करोड़ सित्ती लाख तीन हजार आठ सौ पचास एवं	